
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 2/21/2021

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Blu Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rachael Curran NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 2/21/2021

133

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley95 44.32 3.0009



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

EESSC 2/21/2021

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Dani West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin95 51.41 2.5676



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 2/21/2021

132

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Paige Cairn Terrier Marly Lucier NQ 54.57 2.4189



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

EESSC 2/21/2021

133

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Isabeau Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown100 31.71 4.1943



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/21/2021

134

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Franki Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 59.17 2.2647



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 2/21/2021

134

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Annie Great Dane Hanne Tierney NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

EESSC 2/21/2021

150

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Wendy Richmond100 30.27 4.9554

20022 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy90 42.05 3.5672



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/21/2021

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 62.16 2.751



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 2/21/2021

173

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 59.77 2.8944



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

EESSC 2/21/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese NQ NT

20009 Why Border Collie Cathy Westbrook NQ 40.79 4.2903

20060 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ 46.1 3.7961

20025 Hailey German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 60.45 2.895

20053 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 62.48 2.8009

20018 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 72.27 2.4215



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 2/21/2021

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 42.69 4.0056

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.56 3.8375

8002 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8007 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8013 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 61.3 2.7896

8018 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 64.58 2.6479



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

EESSC 2/21/2021

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.4 4.9709

12007 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ NT

12005 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 39.46 4.3335

12020 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.58 3.6711

12008 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ 49.57 3.4497

12015 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 52.94 3.2301

12009 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 66.6 2.5676



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 2/21/2021

173

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 53.89 3.2102

16011 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 54.25 3.1889

16004 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 56.55 3.0592

16030 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 35.27 4.9050

16014 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 43.79 3.9507

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 44.05 3.9274

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 48.24 3.5862



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

EESSC 2/21/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 32.99 5.3046

20041 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.9 4.8747

20020 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 35.94 4.8692

20050 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 36.24 4.8289

20035 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 36.31 4.8196

20046 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 36.96 4.7348

20002 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 38.08 4.5956

20010 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

100 38.21 4.58

20039 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 40.12 4.3619

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 41.03 4.2652

20026 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 41.06 4.2621

20003 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 43.93 3.9836

20007 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 45.52 3.8445

20006 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20016 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20021 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20047 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ NT

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 40.59 4.3114

20033 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 48.34 3.6202

20023 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 54.67 3.2010



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/21/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 40.48 4.3231

24014 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 41.44 4.223

24010 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 41.47 4.2199

24012 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 44.18 3.9611

24002 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert100 44.55 3.9282

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 46.06 3.7994

24013 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

24007 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 37.59 4.6555

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 49.4 3.5425

20032 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 51.5 3.3981



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

EESSC 2/21/2021

150

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Smoke Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever95 60.86 2.4647

20011 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 2/21/2021

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Lady Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol97 74.33 2.3006

8010 Violet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Weldon NQ 69.79 2.4502



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/21/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Molly Boxer Hanne Tierney100 64.1 2.7301



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

EESSC 2/21/2021

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 58.33 2.9316



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

EESSC 2/21/2021

171

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 42.47 4.0264

8023 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 53.54 3.1939

8015 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 58.01 2.9478



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

EESSC 2/21/2021

173

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 45.57 3.7964

12025 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 55.36 3.125

12004 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 44.58 3.8807

12006 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 58.26 2.9694



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

EESSC 2/21/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 39.24 4.4597

16008 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 51.9 3.3719

16022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

16023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ NT

16024 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 51.52 3.3967

16032 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 51.96 3.368



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/21/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 41.78 4.1886

20034 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 45.64 3.8344

20013 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 46.28 3.7813

20027 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 54.6 3.2051

20052 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 60.87 2.875

20028 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 43.68 4.0064



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute NQ 50.97

8007 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 56.32



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 34.95

12008 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ NT

12007 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 39.23



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 58.78

16030 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20035 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ NT

20038 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Wendy Richmond NQ NT

20050 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20036 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 35.29

20016 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.68

20010 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 39.73

20047 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 47.77

20023 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 54.24

20053 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 58.12

20022 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ 58.44



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ NT

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 44.72

24006 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza NQ 46.05



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 63.05

12006 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ 75.04



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 43.02

16008 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 57.78

16023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 45.27



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 60.22

20051 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20032 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20011 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 82.46



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 39.64

8007 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 49.42

8002 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 53.78

8003 Dani West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 69.82



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12005 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT

12008 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ 56.09



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 32.68

16035 Isabeau Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 33.93

16020 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro NQ 47.31



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Wendy Richmond100 30.22

20050 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 31.74

20010 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ NT

20016 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20036 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 29.81

20022 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ 40.24

20046 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 41.99

20053 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 53.73



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 33.24

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 34.58

24007 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 35.56

24014 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 40.1

24012 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ NT

24010 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 42.22



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 56.03



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 31.32

16023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 45.46

16008 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ 50.99



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

EESSC 2/21/2021

0

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 34.21

20032 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.42

20027 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 68.32



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 2/21/2021

119

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Blu Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rachael Curran95 28.81 4.1305



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 2/21/2021

121

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Ellie Australian Shepherd Nicki Hyslop100 26 4.6538



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

EESSC 2/21/2021

119

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Dani West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin95 34.44 3.4553



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

EESSC 2/21/2021

120

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Isabeau Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown100 18.63 6.4412



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 2/21/2021

121

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Franki Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 30.84 3.9235



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

EESSC 2/21/2021

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro NQ 23.51 5.8698

16006 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley NQ 44.49 3.1018



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

EESSC 2/21/2021

139

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Wendy Richmond100 22.75 6.1099

20053 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 34.4 4.0407



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 2/21/2021

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 33.73 4.625



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

EESSC 2/21/2021

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing100 40.69 3.8830



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

EESSC 2/21/2021

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

20060 Weiser English Springer Spaniel Morgan LaBelle NQ NT

20009 Why Border Collie Cathy Westbrook NQ 26.12 6.1256

20025 Hailey German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 55.46 2.885



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

EESSC 2/21/2021

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 35.01 4.4559

8007 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 43.91 3.5527

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8018 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 38.9 4.0103

8013 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 49.56 3.1477

8001 Asher Scottish Terrier  Beth Charette NQ 52.41 2.9765



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 2/21/2021

156

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 27.23 5.729

12008 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl100 38.1 4.0945

12009 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 32.51 4.7985

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 40.99 3.8058

12020 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.98 3.3206

12015 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 52.71 2.9596
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EESSC 2/21/2021

158

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 28.56 5.5322

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 35.08 4.504

16014 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 35.36 4.4683

16018 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 43.85 3.6032

16004 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 45.68 3.4588

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 37.94 4.1645

16011 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 40.38 3.9128
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EESSC 2/21/2021

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 24.49 6.5333

20002 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 24.68 6.483

20041 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 24.71 6.4751

20050 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 25.85 6.1896

20016 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.33 6.0767

20039 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.76 5.9791

20046 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 27.56 5.8055

20014 Tazer Golden Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 27.68 5.7803

20035 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 27.71 5.7741

20047 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 29.15 5.4889

20003 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 31.41 5.0939

20021 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink100 33.75 4.7407

20007 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 36.02 4.442

20006 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 37.67 4.2474

20023 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 39.63 4.0373

20029 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese100 41.91 3.8177

20036 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20026 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ NT

20010 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ NT

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.26 5.1184

20018 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 36.57 4.3752
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EESSC 2/21/2021

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 30.49 5.2476

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 30.72 5.2083

20032 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 31.81 5.0299

24010 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 32.27 4.9582

24002 Tucker Siberian Husky Bethany Wolfert100 32.61 4.9065

24014 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 33.51 4.7747

24012 Spencer Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 34.41 4.6498

24013 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 37.37 4.2815

24007 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 35.3 4.5326
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EESSC 2/21/2021
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Paige All American Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 38.33 3.1307
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EESSC 2/21/2021
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 35.7 3.8936
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Violet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Weldon NQ NT

8022 Lady Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 66.3 2.3529
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Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:
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20044 Molly Boxer Hanne Tierney NQ 55.04 2.907
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Std Course Time:
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4002 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher100 51.46 3.0315
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Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 32.95 4.7344

8015 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 44.22 3.5278

8023 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 42.19 3.6976
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Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:
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YPS

12006 Nitro Cocker Spaniel Jodi Rodrigues NQ NT

12025 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT

12004 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 28.37 5.5693

12040 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 37.42 4.2223



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

EESSC 2/21/2021
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Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.29 5.6557

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 32.52 4.9200

16032 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 32.57 4.9125

16008 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 42.35 3.7780

16023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 46.57 3.4357

16022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

16001 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

16024 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 38.37 4.1699
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Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 28.8 5.5556

20034 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 30.68 5.2151

20013 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 37.54 4.2621

20052 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 43.52 3.6765

20027 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 47.79 3.348


